QUITTENBAUM

Kunstauktionen MuUnchen

ART JEWELRY AND
JEWELS

Auction 178 C
03 July 2025



ART JEWELRY
JEWELS

AUCTION 178 C

THURSDAY, 03 JuLYy 2025

3 P.M.

PREVIEW:

THERESIENSTR. 60

Thursday 26.06. 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Friday 27.06. 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Saturday 28.6. 1p.m.-5p.m.
Sunday 29.06. 1p.m.-5p.m.
Monday 30.06. 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.

QUITTENBAUM
Kunstauktionen GmbH

Managing director:  Askan Quittenbaum
Theresienstrasse 60 - D-80333 Munich

Phone (+49) 89-27 37 02 10
Fax (+49) 89-27 37 02 122
E-Mail info@quittenbaum.de
Opening hours: Tues - Fri

10 a.m. -1 p.m. und 3 p.m. - 6 p.m.
and by appointment

we protect =~ Mitglied der Initiative
elephants Datenbank
( and ivory =a kritischer Werke

after 1947 L

©EFA

Bundesverband Deutscher Kunstversteigerer e.V.




952

Karel Appel
Brooch / pendant 'Child's Clown', 1980

750 yellow gold, multicolored enamel, 2 diamonds (total approx.
0.51 ct., calculated weight).

15290 grams. @ 73 mm.

Copy 6 of 10.

Stamped and signed: 750, Amsterdam assay mark, year letter,
workshop mark, 6/10, APPEL, 1980.

Cf. Martine Newby Haspeslagh, Art to Wear. Jewellery by Post-

M9 951 War Painters and Sculptors, Didier Ltd, London 2012, p. 7. no. 2.
Armand Fernandez (Arman) Armand Fernandez (Arman) €12.000 - 15.000
Bangle / arm cuff 'Violin', 1990s Brooch 'Brush’', 2004
750 yellow gold, 16 diamonds (total approx. 1.92 ct., calculated weight). 925 silver, yellow gold, blue enamel.
54.34 grams. @ 45 - 51 mm. 7.72 grams. 48 x 26 mm.
Stamped: Artist's signet |, French assay mark (illegible). Stamped: 84/100, artist's signet, 925, Italian workshop
€7.000 - 9.000 mark.
With necklace, 925 silver. 1.30 grams, length 450 mm.
950 €1.000 - 1.500

Armand Fernandez (Arman)
Brooch / pendant 'Le violon decupé', 1997

953

Gold-plated metal.

2717 grams. 61 x 30 mm.

Edition Arthus-Bertrand.

Stamped and signed: PARIS musées, Arthus-Betrand PARIS, artist's
signet.

With choker, metal, gold-plated. 8.32 grams, @133 mm.

€1.000 - 1.200

Corneille
Brooch / pendant, 1986 (1988)

925 silver, multicolored enamel.

92.30 grams. 97 x 101 mm.

Stamped and signed: Corneille '86, 78/100, Dutch hallmark
(Gouda), year letter (1988).

€ 3.000 - 4+.000

951
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Georges Braque
Brooch 'Prucris’, 1960s

750 yellow gold, amber-colored to greenish enamel.

37.07 grams. 37 x 50 mm.

Manufactured by Heger de Léwenfeld, copy 3 of 75.

Stamped: Eagle's head, BIJOUX DE BRAQUE, HEGER DE LOWENFELD, 12 BR, 3/75, workshop mark in
diamond shape by Jean-Thierry Bondt.

With exhibition booklet 'Bijoux de Braque'.

The brooch was acquired from the Stuttgart-based Galerie Valentien at the Cologne Art Fair in 1972
and has been in private German ownership ever since. In addition to individual pieces, Braque selec-
ted a number of motifs for production in small editions. He set an upper limit of 75 pieces, although
the number of actual works usually ranged between 5 and 20.

Cf. Martine Newby Haspeslagh, Jewelry by contemporary painters and sculptors, Didier Ltd, London
2017, p. 31, no. 1.
€ 5.000 - 7.000

QUITTENBAUM

955

Pol Bury

Ring 'Halfmoon', 2005

Silver 925.

21.15 grams. Ring size 57.

Copy | of IV PA (Prova d'Artista).

Stamped: I/IV PA, 925, Italian workshop mark, artist's signet.
€ 4.000 - 5.000

956
Pol Bury
Kinetic ring 'Square’, 2005

Silver 925. 20.00 grams.

Ring size 57.5 cm.

Copy Il of IV PA (Prova d'Artista).

Stamped: II/IV PA, Italian workshop mark, artist's signet.
€ 4.000 - 5.000

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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Claude Lalanne
Bangle 'Papillon’, 1980s

Galvanized copper.

71.84 grams. @ 39 - 5.2 cm.
Stamped: LALANNE.

€ 3.600 - 4.600

958

Claude Lalanne
Pair of ear clips 'Hortensia', 1980s

Galvanized copper.
14.13 grams. Approx. 34 x 37 mm.
Stamped: L (illegible)

Cf. online archive MET Museum New York, object
no. 2006.420.186a-h.

€ 2.500 - 3.500

QUITTENBAUM
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Amedeo Modigliani
Brooch / pendant 'Testa di donna', 1998

Gold-plated metal.

38.36 grams. 74 x 30 mm.

Edition Flammarion.

Stamped: Modigliani, © 1998 FLAMMARION L.
€500 - 600

960

Niki de Saint Phalle
Brooch 'Ange’' (Guardian Angel), 1990s

Metal, gold-plated, multicolored enamel.
6.89 grams. 45 x 29 mm.

Stamped: Niki de Saint Phalle, MAHF
€500 - 600

961

Niki de Saint Phalle

Brooch / pendant 'Oiseau de Feu Blanc'
(Firebird), c. 2000

Metal, gold-plated, multicolored enamel.

12.51 grams. 40 x 53 mm.

Edition Flammarion.

Stamped: artist signature, NCAF®.

In original pouch with black satin necklace, L. 520 mm.
€500 - 600

960

962

Daniel Spoerri
Pendant 'Minibibendum con chela’', 1998

750 yellow gold, 925 silver.

22.60 grams. 50 x 16 mm.

Copy 2 of 8.

Stamped: 2/8, 750, 925, Italian workshop mark, artist's
signet.

With necklace, 925 silver. 1.85 grams, length 445 mm.
€ 2.000 - 2.500
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Manfred Bischoff

Ring, c. 1984

Silver, yellow gold, opal, diamond, pearl, onyx.

12.21 grams. Ring size 56.
€ 2.500 - 3.500

965

Uwe Bottinger
Brooch, 1973

750 yellow gold, partially enameled, two baguette-cut diamonds
(total approx. 0.11 ct.), navette-cut ruby (approx. 1.2 ct.), bone.
16.85 grams. 51 x 56 mm.

Stamped: artist's signet, 750, 1973.

€ 2.000 - 2.800

966

Yu-Chun Chen

Brooch, c. 2004

925 silver, enamel, carved coral blossom.
9.77 grams. 40 x 40 mm.

Image online.
€380-480

967 965

Johanna Dahm
Ring 'Wilhelm Tell Shot', 2011/23

Credit Suisse Bank fine silver bar, machine-gun shot.

30.37 grams. Ring size 62.

In signed original box.

»shot through with a machine gun the precious bar transformed
and investment broken up like the apple on his son’s head a deli-
cate equilibrium® - Johanna Dahm

€900 -1.200

963

Manfred Bischoff 968

anfred Bischo
Brooch, c. 1980 Georg Dobler
Sha Brooch, c. 1990

Silver, copper, tombac, gold.

Cast silver, patinated. 967

2092 grams. 96 x 77 mm.

€ 3.500 - 4.500 10.68 grams. 47 x 35 mm.

Image online.
€280 -340
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Andi Gut

Necklace for the 40th anniversary
of Galerie Ra, 2016

Nylon, green and pink, 76 gold plates.
4042 grams. Approx. 350 x 350 mm.

€ 2.000 - 3.000

10 QUITTENBAUM
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970

Peter Hoogeboom
Brooch 'BARE DE SAINT MALO II', 2012

Silver, ceramics, steel.
83.51 grams. 122 x 50 mm.
€900 -1.200

971
Ikeyama Akihiro
Brooch 'Holey Holye', 2011

Carved and dyed antler, steel wire.
29.14 grams. 126 x 79 mm.
€1.600 - 2.000

972

Mari Ishikawa

Brooch/pendant from the series 'Celebration’,
2015

Champagne agraffe, yellow pigment, latex, gold-plated brass.

7.62 grams. 61 x 63 mm.
image online.
€100 - 150

973
Mari Ishikawa
Brooch 'Rebirth’', 2015

Oxidized 925 silver, red silk thread.
48.35 grams. C. 83 x 83 mm.
€800 -1.000

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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Michael Jobst
Ebony ring with opals, c. 2000

Carved ebony, yellow gold, opals.
13.73 grams. Ring size 62.
€ 800 -1.000

977

12
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¥
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975

Michael Jobst

Brooch, c. 2012

Silver, jadeite, amber, painted porcelain with
dragonfly motif.

33.50 grams. 89 x 63 mm.

Porcelain signed: M. Jobst.

€900 -1.200

977

976

976

Michael Jobst
Ring with ebony and amber,
c. 2017

Silver, yellow gold, ebony, amber, opal
matrix.

34.07 grams. Ring size 60.
€1.200 - 1.600

Hermann Jiinger

9-piece jewelry box, 1990

9 pendants (6 silver, 2 hematite, 1 jadeite),
2 Niessing cords, platinum 950.

Pendants H. 9-80 mm. Necklaces L. 445 and
550 mm.

Box stamped: artist's signet, 90.
€ 3.500 - 4.500

QUITTENBAUM

978

979

Gerd Rothmann
Communion chalice, 1967

Brass, silver-plated, fire-gilding, engraved with 'INRI' and the

Alpha and Omega letters.

512 grams. H. 143 mm, @ 137 mm.
Signed: Rothmann 1967.

€ 4.000 - 5.000

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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Hermann Jiinger
Table cross with design drawing,
1989

900 silver, yellow gold, raw ruby, stainless
steel base.

47290 grams. H. 306, W. 190 mm.
Stamped: moon, 900, artist's signet, crown.
Signed on the base: owner's monogram,
1989.

€ 2.000 - 2.500
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Gerd Rothmann

Plate 'Dizzy Blue and Guaranteed Happiness -
The First Steps of a Toddler', 2022

Silver 900.

2,340 grams. @ 504 mm.

Stamped: 900, moon, crown, artist's signet.

€ 11.000 - 14.000

14
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Gerd Rothmann

Earrings 'Ja Ja - Ne Ne' Homage to
Alexander Calder, 2017

Yellow gold 750, color pigment, zircon.

Total 6.91 grams. 50 x 57 mm.

Signed: Rothmann 2017.

With stand.

Rothmann, Catalogue Raisonné 2009-2022, Stuttgart
2022, p. 95, no. 767.
€ 6.000 - 8.000

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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Otto Kiinzli

Bangle 'Gold macht blind' (gold ma-
kes you blind), 1980

Black rubber, gold ball.

18.73 grams. @ 78 mm.

Florian Hufnagel (ed.): Otto Kiinzli. Das Buch,
Stuttgart 2013, p. 152.

€1.200-1.600

O

16

982

Jiro Kamata
Brooch 'Border # 2', 2015

Dichroic mirrors (interference filters), Corian, silver.
48.74 grams. 105 x 85 mm.

Depending on the angle of incidence of light, the
dichroic mirrors filter the wavelength of the light and
make the brooch appear in different colors.

€1.400 - 1.800

984

Lena Lindahl
Brooch 'The Look', 2018

Photo etching on silver, wood, zircon,
and pearl.

57.64 grams. 150 x 80 mm.
Stamped: LINDAHL.
€400 - 500

QUITTENBAUM

985

Jens-Riidiger Lorenzen

Four wall objects, c. 1970

Silver, partially white-stained and black-
oxidized, stainless steel, gold wire, frosted
Plexiglas panels.

Each 130-150 x 130-145 mm.

With rear suspension.

€1.800 - 2.:00

986

Doris Liin
Necklace and earrings, 1980s

Silver, partially blackened, yellow gold,
enamel, wood, bone.

Total weight: 35.27 grams. Earrings length:

110 mm; necklace @ 230 mm.
Stamped: LON.
€ 500 - 600

987

Erhard Nolte
Little finger ring, c. 2010

Silver, stainless steel.
15.53 grams. Ring size 50.
Image online.

€ 400 - 500

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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988

Renzo Pasquale
'Cilindro' brooch, 2010

Gold, Silber, Niello.

28,70 Gramm. 49 x 50 mm.
Sign.: Pasquale, 2010.
€1.400 - 1.800

989

Constanze Schreiber

Brooch / collar ornament
'Chari Deadhead', 2004

Copper, red plexiglass.
18.15 grams. 63 x 66 mm.
Signed: CS' O4.

Image online.

€ 250 - 350

991

Josef Symon
Bangle, 1972

Silver, yellow gold.

107.66 grams. Width 49 mm, @ 60 mm.
Signed: SY72.

Cf. Fritz Falk and Cornelie Holzach, Modern
Jewelry. 1960-1998. Pforzheim 1999, p. 47.
€ 5.000 - 6.000

18

990
Gine Sommerfelt

Necklace 'L 23-21 B', 1962/63

Sterling silver, blue enamel.

56.93 grams. Choker @ approx. 140 mm,

length with pendants 220 mm.
Manufactured by J. Tostrup, Oslo.

Stamped: artist's signet, workshop mark,

9258.
€1.200 - 1.600

QUITTENBAUM

996
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Klaus Ullrich

Brooch, c. 1968

900 yellow gold, tourmaline cabochon with
chatoyancy effect (approx. 3.2 ct.).

14.8%4 grams. 36 x 42 mm.

Stamped: artist's signet, 900.

€1.500 - 2.000

993

Klaus Ullrich
Ring, c. 1976
900 yellow gold, amethyst cabochon (ap-

prox. 6.1 ct)), baroque pearl with pink and
greenish luster.

18.51 grams. Ring size 54.
Stamped: 900, artist's signet.
€1.800 - 2.200

o9k

Klaus Ullrich
Bangle, 1980s
925 silver, 750 yellow gold, steel wire, jadeite
disc.

25.56 grams. @ 74-83 mm.
Stamped: 925, 750, artist's signet.
€1.800 - 2.800

995

Klaus Ullrich

Brooch, c. 1982

750 yellow gold, fine gold, stainless steel,
round-cut peridot (approx. 0.78 ct.).

9.52 grams. 49 x 59 mm.

Stamped: 750, artist's signet, 1000.
€1.200 - 1.600

996

Klaus Ullrich

Pair of earclips, c. 1979

750 yellow gold, stainless steel, cultured
pearl with pink luster.

Total weight: 10.48 grams. @: approx.
30 mm.

Stamped: 750, artist's signet.
€800 -1.200

19
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998

Annamaria Zanella
'Regina’ unique necklace, 2015

916 yellow gold, silver, blue and white enamel.

97.08 grams. @ 190.5 mm.
Signed: A. Zanella, 2015.

With a certificate from the artist.
€ 5.000 - 6.000

QUITTENBAUM

997

Felieke van der Leest

Two brooches 'Spermheart' and 'Frog Legs', 1996
Crocheted textile thread, metal brooch.

Total weight: 14.25 grams. 100 x 42 mm and 79 x 42 mm.
€ 1400 - 500

999

Petra Zimmermann

Brooch from the series 'Cut-Outs and Pin-ups’,
2003

Silver, costume jewelry pendant.

34.55 grams. 123 x 82 mm.

Signed: Artist's signature '03.

€500 -600

1000

Michael Zobel
Ring, 1983

Silver, fine gold, old-cut diamond (approx. 0.43 ct., calculated

weight), fancy deep yellowish orange.
10.84 grams. Ring size 51.5.

Signed: Zobel, 1983.

€700 -900

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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1001

Othmar Zschaler

Necklace with garnets and rock crystal, 1970s
750 yellow gold, 17 garnets, 5 cylindrical, satin-finished rock crystals.
67.72 grams. L. (opened) 415 mm.
Stamped: 750, artist's signet.

€ 3.400 - 4.000

1002
Othmar Zschaler
Necklace with coral, 1970s

750 yellow gold, 49 coral beads (Midway light, @ 12-23 mm).
22719 grams. L. (opened) 875 mm.

Stamped: 750, artist's signet.

€ 4.000 - 6.000

22

1004

Othmar Zschaler
Necklace, 1974

750 yellow gold, partially white enameled, orange opal ca-

Stamped: 750, artist's signet, OTHMAR ZSCHALER, 197L.
€ 7.500 - 10.000

1003

Othmar Zschaler
Pendant with chain, c. 1972

750 yellow gold, black leather chain.

Total weight: 2742 grams. Pendant: 40 x 39 mm.
Stamped: OTHMAR ZSCHALER, artist's signet, 750.
€ 2.200 - 2.600

1004
1005 1006 1007
Gernot Leibold Gernot Leibold Gernot Leibold
Little finger ring with diamonds Ring Ring
. 750 yellow gold, 950 platinum, 8 baguette- 750 yellow gold, brilliant-cut diamond 750 yellow gold.
cut diamonds (total approx. 0.12 ct, calcula-  (approx. 0.26 ct., calculated weight with 10.35 grams. Ring size 54.5.
ted weight). unknown stone height), fancy light yellow €1.300 - 1.600
16.39 grams. Ring size 50. (treated).
€ 2.500 - 3.000 12.16 grams. Ring size 56.5.

€ 2.000 - 2.500

[l T

1006
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bochon (approx. 34.3 ct.). 7195 grams. Total length 310 mm.
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1008
Gernot Leibold
Ring my carnelian

750 yellow gold, carnelian disc.
1793 grams. Ring size 55.5.
€1.500 - 2.000

1009

Gernot Leibold
Cocktailring mit Rubelith

750 yellow and white gold, rubellite cabochon.

20.65 grams. Ring size 54.5.
€1.500 - 2.000

1010

Gernot Leibold
Bar brooch with lapis lazuli and citrine

750 yellow gold, lapis lazuli bar, citrine.
17.55 grams. L. 87 mm.

Stamped: 750.

€1.200 - 1.600

1011

24

1009 1010

1011

Gernot Leibold
Pair of earrings
750 yellow and white gold, a total of 12 cabochon

and briolette-cut aquamarines, rose quartz, and
rubies.

Total weight: 20.69 grams. Length 84 mm.
€ 3.200 - 3.600

1012

Gernot Leibold

Pair of ear clips with rhodonite and coral
750 yellow and white gold, rhodonite, coral cabo-
chons.

15.35 grams. 23 x 18 mm.

€1.000 - 1.400

QUITTENBAUM

1013

Peter Pléderl

Necklace with Eye of Horus

750 yellow gold, boulder opal, ornamental stone, navette-cut dia-
mond (approx. 1.05 ct., calculated weight), inlaid small brilliant-cut

diamonds (total approx. 0.35 ct., calculated weight), large South Sea
cultured pearl.

74.72 grams. Pendant 81 x 44 mm, chain length 630 mm.
Stamped: 750, artist's signature.
€ 9.500 - 12.000

1014

Peter Pléderl
Pearl necklace with Egyptian pendant

750 yellow gold, whitish ornamental stone (found object), cultured pearl necklace.

80.91 grams. Pendant 46 x 41 mm, chain length 605 mm.
Stamped: 750, artist's signet.
€ 3.600 - 4.600

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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1015

1015

Peter Ploderl

Necklace with antique small sculpture

750 yellow gold, antique-style small sculpture, a multitude of small
brown diamonds (total approx. 2.00 ct., calculated weight), two South
Sea cultured pearls, cultured pearl necklace.

61.00 grams. Pendant 84 x 22 mm, chain length 630 mm.

Stamped: 750, artist's signet.

€ 5.500 - 7.500

1016

Two-piece sautoir pearl necklace with diamond clasp
750 yellow gold, 50 diamonds (total approx. 1.1 ct., calculated
weight), cultured pearls.

145.77 grams. L. 420 and 1700 mm.

Stamped: 750.

The diamond clasp can be worn with either the long sautoir or the
short pearl necklace.

€800 -1.000

1017
Pearl necklace with diamond-ruby clasp

750 white gold (tested), 24 diamonds (total approx. 0.70 ct,
calculated weight), oval faceted ruby.

35.09 grams. L. 420 mm.

Image online.

€ 400 - 500

26

1016

1018
Germany

Historic corsage brooch decorated with emeralds,

rubies and diamond roses, c. 1885

585 yellow gold, silver (tested), 4 old rose-cut diamonds and 1 round
faceted Dutch-cut diamond (total approx. 0.65 ct., calculated

weight), tinted white (KL), Sl to P1, 1 antique-cut ruby (approx. 1.40 ct.,
calculated weight), 5 old step-cut emeralds (total approx. 0.75 ct.,

calculated weight).
18.11 grams. 60 x 33 mm.

In the original form case of the Munich jeweler Max Ruttmanner.

€ 2.500 - 3.500

QUITTENBAUM

1019

Germany
Collier, c. 1890

585 yellow gold, nine pearls, three mixed-cut sapphires, and nu-
merous emeralds.

8.39 grams. @ 31 mm, length 460 mm.
Chain stamped: 585.
€1.000 - 1.400

1020

Italy

Brooch 'Cicada’ with movable wings

500 white and rose gold, citrine, rose-cut diamonds, ruby, emerald,
and sapphire.

19.51 grams. 34 x 87 mm.

Stamped: Italian workshop mark, 500.

€700 -900

1021

Plique-a-jour brooch 'Butterfly' decorated with dia-
monds

750 yellow gold, silver (tested), approximately 52 mixed-cut diamonds
(old european and single cut, total approximately 0.80 ct., calculated
weight), white to slightly tinted white (H-1), VS2, 2 ruby cabochons,
window enamel (plique-a-jour).

12.78 grams. 43 x 41 mm.

Stamped: 750.

€ 3.200 - 5.000

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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1022

Goldschmiedehaus Schmedding, Augsburg
Floral Art Nouveau bracelet decorated with
diamonds

750 yellow gold and rose gold, approximately 21 single
cut diamonds (total approx. 0.50 ct., calculated weight),
white (H), VVS to VS 1-2.

75.01 grams. L. 180 mm, W. 28 mm.

Stamped: SCHMEDDING, 750, workshop mark.

€9.000 - 12.000

28

1023

Art Deco 'Nceud Papillon' (Bow Tie) Brooch
with Onyx and Coral

750 white gold (tested), Midway coral cabochon, onyx,
diamond splinters.

13.61 grams. 20 x 69 mm.
€1.500 - 2.500

1024
Art Deco brooch with diamonds and onyx

Platinum (tested), c. 1 old european cut and single cut
diamonds (total approx. 0.84 ct., calculated weight),
slightly tinted white (I-J), onyx.

10.26 grams. 28 x 49 mm.

€1.600 - 2.400

QUITTENBAUM

1023

1025

Art Deco ring with matching ear clips and
pendant

Ring: 950 platinum, onyx, one old-cut diamond (approx.
1.72 ct., calculated weight), 4 small diamonds; ear clips:
585 yellow and white gold (tested), onyx, approx. 52
diamond chips; pendant: 935 silver, onyx.

Total weight: 12.71 grams. Ring size: 54.5.

Stamped: 950, 935.

€ 4.000 - 5.000 . #3400

1026

Longines

Art Deco ladies' watch with diamonds

Iridium platinum case, 56 small diamonds, silver dial, 585
white gold bracelet.

22.97 grams. Case 15 x 15 mm.

Stamped: 14K, workshop mark, 10% IRID PLAT.

€500 - 600

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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1030

USA
Art Deco earrings decorated with single cut
diamonds, 1920s

Platinum 950, yellow gold 585 (tested), a multitude of single
cut diamonds (total approx. 3.15 ct., calculated weight), white
to slightly tinted white (H-I), VS1-2 to SI 1.
20.97 grams. Length 41 mm.

€ 4.000 - 5.000

QUITTENBAUM

1027
Pair of Art Deco earrings

Platinum 950 (tested), a total of approximately 112
diamonds in old european cut and single cuts.
Total 14.73 grams. L. 47 mm.

€700 -900

1028

Geometric Art Deco ring with diamonds

585 white gold, a centered old european cut diamond
(approx. 0.26 ct., calculated weight), 30 small single cut
diamonds.

295 grams. Ring size 52.

Stamped: Dutch assay mark 585, maker's mark (illegible).

€500 -600

1029

Argentina
Art Deco earrings decorated with diamonds
and sapphires, 1920s

Platinum 950, yellow gold 750 (tested), approximately

54 mixed-cut diamonds (rose, single, and brilliant cut, total

approx. 0.35 ct., calculated weight), slightly tinted white
(I-J), VS2, 4 baguette-cut blue sapphires (total approx.
0.16 ct.).

7.80 grams. L. 41 mm.

An earring with a small break.

€ 2.000 - 3.000

ART JEWELRY AND JUWELS // 03 JULY 2025
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1031

1031
Art Deco navette ring with opal and diamonds

585 yellow gold, opal cabochon, 18 single cut diamonds.
4.22 grams. Ring size 54.

Stamped: 585.

€500 - 600

31



1032 1038

Opal ring with diamonds Filigree necklace with diamonds

585 white gold, opal cabochon, 6 old-cut Fine filigree work, 585 yellow gold (tested), 5 old-cut diamonds

diamonds (total approx. 0.31 ct, calculated (total approx. 1.00 ct., calculated weight).

weight). 6.34 grams. L. 230 mm.

6.43 grams. Ring size 55. €1.000 - 1.300

Stamped: 585, handmade.

€ 600 - 800 1039

1033 USA

Pair of cocktail ear clips decorated with rubies
1032 Karl Rothmiiller, Munich and diamonds

Brooch, c. 1905-10 750 yellow gold, 950 platinum (tested), approximately 18 single

Silver, 16 oval and round faceted amethysts, cut diamonds and 4 small brilliant-cut diamonds (total approx.
: v — - opal cabochon. 0.61 ct., calculated weight), slightly tinted white (I-J), VS 1-2, 18

5.61 grams. 25 x 31 mm round faceted rubies (total approx. 3.06 ct., calculated weight).

1033 ’ ’ ’

Not stamped. 13.67 grams. 28 x 15 mm.

In original box. €1.600 - 2.000

€1.200 - 1.600

1040

1034 Impressive Colombian emerald ring

Karl Rothmiiller, Munich 750 yellow gold, a centered emerald-cut Colombian emerald

Needle, c. 1905 (approx. 4.62 ct., calculated weight), flanked by a total of six

baguette- and princess-cut diamonds (total approx. 1.26 ct.,

585 yellow gold (tested), 10 jadeite beads, calculated weight).

and 7 tiny pearls.

710 grams. 71 x 16 mm. 7.84 grams. Ring size 52.5.

Stamped: 18K.

In original box.
€ 4.000 - 5.000

€500 - 600

1035 10u1

Playful cocktail ring with turquo- Pair earrings in knitted look

ise and pearls 750 yellow gold and white gold, each with 7 emeralds

750 yellow gold, 7 cultured pearls, 12 tur- and 7 zircons.

quoise cabochons.
5.72 grams. Ring size 52.5.

Total weight: 17.23 grams. 31 x 20 mm.
Stamped: 750, artist's signet.

Stamped: 750. € 900-1.300

€500 -600

1036 1040
Modified cocktail ring with dia-

monds

Yellow gold 750 (tested), encrusted. 35

old-cut diamonds and small brilliant-cut

diamonds (total approx. 3.49 ct., calcula-

ted weight), slightly tinted white to fancy

yellowish brownish, VS1-2.

31.67 grams. Ring size 54.5. 1039

€1.800 - 2.800

1037

Cocktail ring with amethyst and

diamonds

585 yellow and white gold (tested), ame- 10+

thyst cabochon (approx. 6.7 ct., calculated
weight), 3 diamonds (total approx. 0.22 ct.,
calculated weight).

10.00 grams. Ring size 56.
€1.200 -1.600
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1043

1042

Bracelet with citrines, 1930s-40s

750 rose gold, four emerald cut golden-yellow citrines (total
approx. 52.68 ct., calculated weight).

4994 grams. L. 185 mm, W. 17 mm.

Stamped: VALDES, Spanish workshop mark and hallmark,
French import mark.

€ 4.000 - 4.800

1043

USA

Pair of expressive ear clips set with two gold be-
ryls and diamonds

750 yellow gold (tested), approximately 30 small brilliant-cut
diamonds (total approx. 0.60 ct., calculated weight), fine white
to white (G-H), VVS 1-2, 2 step-cut gold beryls (total approx. 80
ct., calculated weight).

Total weight: 33.70 grams. 26 x 21 mm.

€ 3.000 - 4+.000

1044

Germany

Brooch with aquamarine and diamonds, circa
1940

750 yellow, white, and rose gold, aquamarine (approx. 15.92

ct., calculated weight), 40 diamonds (total approx. 0.72 ct.,
calculated weight).

22.70 grams. H. 52 x 28 mm.
€1.800-2400
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1045

Entourage ring with sapphire and
diamonds

750 white gold, oval faceted sapphire (ap-
prox. 1.59 ct., calculated weight), 40 small
brilliant-cut diamonds (total approx. 0.64
ct., calculated weight), slightly tinted white
(I-J), vs1-2.

7.31 grams. Ring size 5k.

Stamped: 075, illegible hallmark.

€800 -1.000

1046

Floral cocktail ring with diamonds
and sapphires

750 white gold, 12 round-cut sapphires (total
approx. 0.67 ct., calculated weight), 19 old
european cut diamonds (total approx. 1.46
ct., calculated weight).

14.68 grams. Ring size 54.5.

Stamped: 750, workshop mark.

€1.600 - 2.000

iou7

Floral brooch/pendant with sap-
phires and diamonds

White gold 750 and 585, 20 pear- and
round-cut sapphires (total approx. 1.74 ct.,
calculated weight), 34 mixed-cut diamonds
(total approx. 1.23 ct., calculated weight).

1243 grams. @ c. 43 mm.
Stamped: 750, 585, Italian workshop mark.
€1.400 - 1.800

1048
Floral brooch with diamonds

750 white gold, total of 21 mixed-cut dia-
monds (total approx. 0.89 ct., calculated
weight).

6.51 grams. 48 x 29 mm.

Stamped: 750.

€ 800 -1.000
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1049
Elegant cocktail ring with impressive diamond and sapphire

750 white gold, 950 platinum, one centered brilliant-cut diamond (2.41 ct., accor-
ding to the expert's report), white (H), VVS2 to VS1, 6 brilliant-cut diamonds (total
042 ct., according to the expert's report), fine white (F-G), If, one oval faceted
sapphire (2.02 ct., according to the expert's report).

6.12 grams. Ring size 52.

Stamped: Pt, 750.

With certificate from the Hamburg jeweler Witte from 1992 and expertise for the
large diamond from 1992.

€10.000 - 15.000
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1050

1050

Entourage ring with sapphire and
diamonds

750 white gold, cushion-cut sapphire (ap-
prox. 4.0 ct., calculated weight), 12 brilliant-
cut diamonds (total 0.60 ct., engraved on
the band).

12.23 grams. Ring size 60.

Stamped: 750, workshop mark, 0.60 ct.

€ 4.200 - 5.000
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1051

Entourage ring with sapphire and
diamonds

750 white gold, oval-cut sapphire (approx.
440 ct., calculated weight), treated, 16
brilliant-cut diamonds (total approx. 1.50 ct.,
calculated weight).

10.07 grams. Ring size 52.

Stamped: 750.

€ 4.000 - 5.000

1052

Bracelet with diamonds

750 white gold, 120 single-cut diamonds
(total approx. 2.16 ct., calculated weight).
22.62 grams. L. 193 mm.

Stamped: 750, ltalian maker's mark.
€ 2.400 - 2.800
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1053

Italy
Pair of diamond stud earrings

750 white gold, 8 diamonds in total.
Total weight: 15.87 grams. 24 x 11 mm.
Stamped: 750, ltalian maker's mark.
€1.200 - 1.600
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1054
Entourage ring with diamonds

750 white gold, one centered old-cut diamond (approx. 0.55 ct., calcula-
ted weight), 12 octagonal-cut diamonds (total approx. 0.21 ct., calcula-
ted weight).

6.13 grams. Ring size 50.

Stamped: 750.

€1.200 - 1.600

1055

Italy

11-row link bracelet, 1960s
750 white gold.

66.36 grams. L. 205 mm.

Stamped: 750, workshop mark.
€ 4.800 - 6.000
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1056

Schreiner Haute Joaillerie, Munich

Exclusive diamond (34 ct.) parure from the 'LaFleur’ collection,
2010s

Consisting of a sautoire necklace, ring, and earrings.

750 rose gold, sautoire necklace with 1,739 brilliant-cut diamonds and 162 tapered
baguette cut diamonds (total approx. 22.26 ct., calculated weight), earrings with
28k brilliant-cut diamonds and 58 tapered baguette cut diamonds (total approx.
6.00 ct., calculated weight), ring with 82 brilliant-cut diamonds and 50 tapered
baguette cut diamonds (total approx. 5.40 ct.), fine white+ to fine white (FG), VS.
Total weight 110.2%4 grams. Chain length 860 mm, earrings length 64 mm,

ring size 55.

Stamped: 750, SCHREINER Munich.

€ 42.000 - 50.000
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1059 1060

1059 1060

A pair of classic stud earrings set with emerald-cut A pair of stud earrings set with Asscher-cut dia-

diamonds monds

750 white gold, two rectangular emerald-cut diamonds (0.78 ct. 750 white gold, two diamonds in a puristic Asscher cut (1.00 ct.

and 0.71 ct., according to certificate), white (H), VVS1, EX, VG; and 1.02 ct., according to certificate), slightly tinted white+ (),

white (H), SI1, VG, VG. VVS1, VG, EX; fine white (G), VVS1, VG, EX.

Total weight: 1.71 grams. Approx. 6.35 x 4.89 mm. 1.77 grams. Approx. 540 x 540 mm.

With two certificates (GIA Diamond Report) from 2022. Stamped: 750.

€ 3.000 - 4+.000 With two certificates (HRD Antwerp Diamond Report) from 2024
and 2025.

€ 4.000 - 5.000

1057

Pearl necklace and earrings made
of Tahitian pearls

A total of 37 natural Tahitian pearls.

Total weight 97.03 grams. Necklace length
455 mm, pearl @ 11-14 mm; earrings

@13 mm.

€ 6.000 - 8.000

1058
Exquisite Brilliant Necklace

750 white gold (tested), approx. 61 brilli-
ant-cut diamonds (total approx. 8.80 ct,
calculated weight), slightly tinted white (l),
V82, VG, VG.

20.09 grams. L. approx. 430 mm.

€ 6.000 - 7.000

1061

1061

Niessing, Wrath

Tension ring with trilliant-cut diamond
Platinum 950, fine gold, trilliant-cut diamond (0.20 ct.,
according to the manufacturer), white (H), S.

18.70 grams. Ring size 57.

Stamped: 950 PT, 1000, NIESSING, workshop mark.

€ 3.000 - 4.000

1062 1063
1058 Germany Tiffany & Co, Florence
Apple brooch decorated with a South Sea Vintage bangle / arm cuff, c. 1970
Tahitian cultured pearl, 1970s Silver 925.
835 silver, baroque South Sea Tahitian cultured pearl. 4+2.82 grams. Width 32 mm, @ 65 x 45 mm.
53.56 grams. 83 x 69 mm. Stamped: ITALY, workshop mark, 925, TIFFANY & CO.
Stamped: HANDMADE, 835. €500 -700
€400 - 500
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1064

Cartier
Vintage 'Trinity' bangle / arm cuff, 1992

750 yellow, white, and rose gold.

36.57 grams. @ 72-56 mm.

Stamped: © CARTIER 1992, Cartier, serial number.
€ 6.000 - 8.000

1065

Cartier
Pair of earrings 'Trinity', 1990s

750 yellow, white, and rose gold.
9.22 grams. @ 22 mm.

Stamped: Cartier, 750, Italian workshop mark, serial
number.

€900 -1.200

1066 =
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1066

Cartier

Vintage 'Tank' diamond bangle, 1997

750 white gold, princess-cut diamond (approx. 0.20 ct.,
calculated weight), fine white to white (GH), VVS1-2.
24.51 grams. @ 61-67 mm, size 17.

Stamped: 1997, Cartier, 750, serial number, 17.

€5.000 - 6.000

1067

Cartier

Vintage 'Tank' diamond bangle, 1997

750 yellow gold, princess-cut diamond (approx. 0.20 ct.,
calculated weight), fine white to white (GH), VVS1-2.
22.68 grams. @ 61-67 mm, size 17.

Stamped: 1997, Cartier, 750, serial number, 17.

€ 5.000 - 6.000

1067
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1068

Cartier
Ladies' watch 'Tank Obus' WB800351

750 yellow gold case, sapphire crystal, bezel set with two rows of diamonds,
silver guilloché dial, 750 yellow gold folding clasp.

41.03 grams. Case 24.5 x 24.5 mm.

Case stamped: Cartier, WATER RESISTANT SWISS MADE, 18K, 1360, serial
number CC8xxxx, assayer's and workshop marks. Clasp stamped: Cartier,
18K, 750, SWISS MADE, assayer's and workshop marks.

In original box without papers. Leather strap replaced.

€ 7.000 - 9.000

1069

A. Lange & S6hne, Glashiitte

A. Lange & S6hne 'Lange 1'. Ref. 101.021 Automatic Men's
Watch

750 yellow gold case, sapphire crystal, manual winding, caliber L901.0. lvory
silver dial with white date display. Brown leather strap. 750 yellow gold pin
buckle.

98.82 grams. Case @ 38.5 mm.

Dial marked: A. LANGE & SOHNE, GLASHUTTE 1/SA, MADE IN GERMANY, DOU-
BLE SPRING BARREL. Case stamped: A. LANGE & SOHNE, GLASHUTTE I/SA,
122090. Clasp stamped: LANGE, 750, B.

Without original box and papers. With certificate of origin from A. Lange &
Séhne Glashitte I/SA.

€ 14.000 - 18.000

1069
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1070

Patek Philippe, Geneva

Patek Philippe Annual Calendar.
Ref. 5205G-001 Automatic Men's
Watch

750 white gold case, sapphire crystal, auto-
matic winding, caliber 324. Silver dial with
day, month, date, and moon phase displays
(white). Black leather strap. 750 white gold
pin buckle.

93.00 grams. Case @ 40 mm.

Dial marked: PATEK PHILIPPE GENEVE. Strap
stamped: PATEK PHILIPPE GENEVE, COUSIN
MAIN, D, DO9. Buckle stamped: PATEK PHIL-
IPPE, 750, PPC, ASM.

Without original box and papers.

€ 25.000 - 35.000

1071

Rolex S. A.

Rolex Cosmograph Daytona. Ref.
116520 Automatic Men's Watch,
after 2010

Stainless steel case, sapphire crystal, au-
tomatic winding, caliber 483k4. White dial.
Stainless steel Oyster bracelet.

136.89 grams. Case @ 40 mm.

Dial marked: ROLEX, OYSTER PERPETUAL,
SUPERLATIVE CHRONOMETER, OFFICIALLY
CERTIFIED, COSMOGRAPH. Bracelet
stamped: ROLEX, GENEVA SWISS MADE,
STEELNOX, ROLEX SA, 2HH.

In original box without papers.

€18.000 - 24.000

QUITTENBAUM

1074

1072
Briefcase, 1940s/50s

Dark brown leather, brass fittings.
H. 37 x 39 x 14 cm.

Marked: OBS (stamped).
Age-related wear on the leather.
From the Otto Bantele Collection.
Image online.

€400 - 500

1073
Briefcase, 1930s/40s

Cognac-brown leather, cotton fabric, brass fittings.

H. 37 x50 x 17 cm.

Marked: MADE IN ENGLAND (stamped) on fittings and leather.
C. J. (stamped) on buckle.

Age-related wear on the leather.

From the Otto Bantele Collection.

Image online.

€300 - 100

1074

Hermés, Paris
Suitcase, 1940s/50s

Light and dark brown leather, nickel-plated brass fittings.
H. 13 x 45.5 x 29 cm.

Marked: HERMES PARIS, 18X (fittings), HERMES PARIS 24
FAUBG ST HONORE (stamped).

Age-related wear on the leather.
From the Otto Bantele Collection.
€1.200 - 1.400

1075

Hermés, Paris
Bag 'Trim I', 1958, execution: 1977

Burgundy leather, gold-tone hardware.

H. 22 x 30 x 3 cm, shoulder strap: L. 38 cm.
Marked: HERMES PARIS MADE IN FRANCE
(gold embossed on the leather),
year letter G (embossed), HS 4O
(in the snap hook).

€1.000 - 1.500

1075
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1076

Modern Creation Munich, Munich
Travel wardrobe, 1980s/90s

Wooden body covered in black nylon. Brass fittings, leather handles,
black leather. Interior: orange cotton fabric.
H. 95 x 34 x 62 cm.

Marked: Manufacturer's label, ORIGINAL DESIGN MCM HANDMADE,
DESIGN MICHAEL CROMER, MUNICH GERMANY, MADE IN GERMANY,
MCM (stamped and woven), Numbered: C1437.

€ 4.000 - 5.000

1077

Modern Creation Munich, Munich
Clutch, 1980s/90s

Gold-plated metal, nylon cord.
H.5x17.5x10.5 cm.

Marked: MCM (stamped), Made in Italy.
Image online.

€300 - 400

1078

Salvatore Ferragamo, Florence
Set of four Salvatore Ferragamo bags

Set consisting of three clutches and a shoulder bag.
Dark blue, cream, brown, and burgundy leather. Gold hardware.
H.15-19, 23 - 26, 3 cm.

Marked: Ferragamo (stamped) on the clasp, Salvatore Ferragamo,
Firenze, Made in ltaly (stamped).

Dust bags are included.
Image online.
€ 350 - 450
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1079

Louis Vuitton, Asniéres-sur-Seine
Suitcase, 1960s

Wooden body. Vinyl-impregnated cotton
canvas with 'Canvas Monogram', leather
handle, patented Tumbler lock (numbe-
red: 119070), edge banding with vinyl
manufacturer's initials, brass nails.
Interior: lined with powder-colored, vinyl-
impregnated cotton canvas and cotton,
removable intermediate shelf.

H. 28.5 x 81 x 52.2 cm.

Marked: LV or LOUIS VUITTON (on brass
nails and lock); MADE IN FRANCE (on lock);
manufacturer's label with address informa-
tion 'LOUIS VUITTON, AVe MARCEAU 78bis

- PARIS, NICE - 2 AVe DE SUEDE with number
LV 877664 LV' (inside).

No key. Handle replaced by the manufac-
turer.

€ 2.000 - 3.000

1080

Louis Vuitton, Asniéres-sur-Seine
Suitcase, 1960s

Description see 1079.

H. 26 x 80 x 52.2 cm.

Marked: LV or LOUIS VUITTON (on brass nails
and lock), MADE IN FRANCE (on lock).
Without a key.

€ 2.000 - 3.000

1081

Louis Vuitton, Asniéres-sur-Seine
Suitcase, 1960s

Description see 1079.

H. 28.5 x 81 x 52.2 cm.

Marked: LV or LOUIS VUITTON (on brass nails
and lock); MADE IN FRANCE (on lock).
Without a key.

€ 2.000 - 3.000
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1082

Louis Vuitton, Asniéres-sur-Seine
Suitcase, 1920s

Wooden body. Vinyl-impregnated cotton
canvas with canvas monogram, leather
handle, patented Tumbler lock (numbe-
red: 084394), edge banding with vinyl
manufacturer's initials, brass nails.

Interior: Lined with linen.
H. 21 x 66 x 50 cm.

Marked: LV or LOUIS VUITTON (on brass
nails and lock); Bte.SGLG PATENT, MADE IN
FRANCE, 149 NEW BOND STREET LONDON,
70 CHAMPS-ELYSEES PARIS (on lock). LOUIS
VUITTON, 819867 (manufacturer's label).

Without a key.
€ 2.000 - 3.000

1083

Akris, St. Gallen

Akris evening dress with dots,
1980s

Black with white dots. Polyester and viscose.
Size FR Lkt

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

Image online.

€500 - 800

1084

Amarotico, Wiesbaden

Amarotico cocktail dress with flo-
ral embellishment

Silk.

Size IT 38.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

Image online.

€ 300 - 400
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1085

1085

Chanel Boutique
Vintage costume suit, 1980s

Wool and silk, gold-colored buttons.
Blazer size around FR 42, skirt size 40.
Marked: manufacturer's label.

€ 600 - 800

1086

Chanel Boutique
Vintage costume suit, 1980s

Tweed and silk, gold-colored buttons.

Blouson size around FR 42, skirt size around
FR 40.

Marked: manufacturer's label.
€1.000 - 1.200

1087

Chanel Boutique

Vintage costume suit, 1980s
Cotton and nylon, silk, silver-colored but-
tons.

Blazer size around FR 42, skirt size around
FR 40.

Marked: manufacturer's label.
€1.000 - 1.200

1088

Chanel, Paris

Vintage day dress, Spring 1999
Gray viscose, triacetate, polyester, silk.
Size probably FR 4O0.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

€1.000 - 1.4:00
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1086

1089

Dolce & Gabbana, Milan
Dolce & Gabbana skirt, 1990s

Black polyester and elastane.
Size IT 46.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€ 300-500

1090

Emporio Armani

Emporio Armani Skirt, Fall 2000,
Ready-To-Wear

Polyester, embroidered with sequins and
beads of different colors.

Size IT 42.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

Image online.

€80-100

1091

Emporio Armani

Emporio Armani Slipdress, Fall
2000, Ready-To-Wear

Polyester, embroidered with different colo-

red sequins and beads.

Size IT 4k,

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€180 - 200

1087

1092

Gabriele Blachnik, Munich
Gabriele Blachnik evening dress /
negligee, probably 1990s

Silk and elastane.

Size 40.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

Image online.

€ 350 - 500

1093

Gabriele Blachnik, Munich
Gabriele Blachnik evening dress
with lace, probably 1990s

Silk and elastane.

Size probably 40.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

Image online.

€500 - 600

1088
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1094

Giorgio Armani, Milan
Giorgio Armani skirt, 1990s
Black polyester.

Size IT k.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€ 250 - 40O

1095

Giorgio Armani, Milan

Giorgio Armani short coat, 1990s
Natural white linen.

Size probably IT L4k

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

Image online.
€ 600 - 800
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1096

Giorgio Armani, Milan
Giorgio Armani skirt, 1990s

Cream-white polyester.

Size IT 4k,

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€ 250 - 400

1097

Giorgio Armani, Milan
Giorgio Armani skirt, 1990s

White polyester.

Size IT 46.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€ 250 - 400

1098

Hermine Ltd., London
Bolero jacket with scarf

Apricot-colored satin and crepe.
Size probably UK 6.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€60-80

1102

1099

Hervé Leger, Paris
Hervé Leger Blazer

Black wool and red viscose.
Size FR 42.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
Image online.

€120 -160

1100

Italy

Blazer with smocking, probably
c. 1990

Black.

Size probably IT L4k.

Image online.

€80-100

1101

Valentino

Vintage Pillbox Hut, um 1989
Felt, guinea fowl feathers, textile.
Head circumference 55 cm.

Marked: Manufacturer's label.
€500 - 600

1102

Yves Saint Laurent, Paris

Yves Saint Laurent tailcoat, 1980s
Black silk and wool.

Size FR L4k

Marked: Manufacturer's label.

€1.100 - 1.300
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